
 

1 

 

 

 
NEWS RELEASE 
 
Release Time IMMEDIATE 

Date 21 January, 2016 

BHP BILLITON SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES DONATES A$250,000 TO 
BUSHFIRE RELIEF IN WAROONA 

In response to recent bushfire events in Western Australia, BHP Billiton Sustainable 
Communities (BSC) has donated A$250,000 to assist affected communities in the 
Waroona region.   
 
The donation to the Lord Mayor’s Distress Relief Fund will provide assistance to 
impacted communities to re-establish themselves following this disaster. 
 
BHP Billiton Chief Public Affairs Officer, Tony Cudmore said, “The last twelve months 
have seen a number of devastating bush fires throughout Australia, with significant 
impacts on families, communities and the environment. 
 
“Last year, BSC was able to assist those affected by fires in Esperance, Western 
Australia and Pinery, South Australia through donations totaling A$500,000.” 
 
“Through the Waroona BSC donation, BHP Billiton is pleased to be able to support 
the community on their road to recovery.  
 
“These communities have a particular connection to BHP Billiton with a number of 
our employees, their friends and families directly and indirectly affected by the 
destruction,” Mr Cudmore said.     
 
BHP Billiton Sustainable Communities is a charity established by BHP Billiton as part 
of its social investment program. 

 

Further information on BHP Billiton can be found at: bhpbilliton.com  
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Media Relations 

 
 Investor Relations 

 

Australia and Asia 

 
Emily Perry 
T +61 3 9609 2800  Mobile +61 477 325 803 
Email : Emily.Perry@bhpbilliton.com 
 
Eleanor Colonico 
T +61 3 9609 2360  Mobile +61 407 064 748 
Email: Eleanor.Colonico@bhpbilliton.com 
 
Paul Hitchins 
T +61 3 9609 2592  Mobile +61 419 315 001 
Email: Paul.Hitchins@bhpbilliton.com 
 
United Kingdom and South Africa 

 
Ruban Yogarajah 
T +44 207 802 4033  Mobile +44 7827 082 022 
Email: Ruban.Yogarajah@bhpbilliton.com 
 
Jennifer White 
T +44 207 802 7462  Mobile +44 7827 253 764 
Email: Jennifer.White@bhpbilliton.com 
 
North America 

 
Jaryl Strong 
Tel: +1 713 499 5548  Mobile: +1 281 222 6627 
email: Jaryl.Strong@bhpbilliton.com 
 

 Australia and Asia 

 
Tara Dines 
Tel: +61 3 9609 2222  Mobile: +61 499 249 005 
email: Tara.Dines@bhpbilliton.com 
 
Andrew Gunn 
Tel: +61 3 9609 3575  Mobile: +61 402 087 354 
email: Andrew.Gunn@bhpbilliton.com 
 
United Kingdom and South Africa 

 
Jonathan Price 
Tel: +44 20 7802 4131  Mobile: +44 7990 527 726 
email: Jonathan.H.Price@bhpbilliton.com 
 
Americas 

 
James Wear 
Tel: +61 3 9609 2693  Mobile: +61 429 124 209 
email: James.Wear@bhpbilliton.com 
 
Joseph Suarez 
Tel: +1 212 310 1422  Mobile: +1 646 400 3803 
email: Joseph.Suarez@bhpbilliton.com 
 

   

BHP Billiton Limited ABN 49 004 028 077 
Registered in Australia 
Registered Office: Level 16, 171 Collins Street 
Melbourne Victoria 3000 Australia 

Tel +61 1300 55 4757 Fax +61 3 9609 3015 

 
BHP Billiton Plc Registration number 3196209 
Registered in England and Wales 
Registered Office: Neathouse Place 
London SW1V 1LH United Kingdom 

Tel +44 20 7802 4000 Fax +44 20 7802 4111 

   

Members of the BHP Billiton Group which is  

headquartered in Australia 

Follow us on social media 
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